
RESOLUTII I. 1986 - 39

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1~.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
198~-8_7General Purpose Fund BUdget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
20thday of October ,~6 i that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended
Fund 141 Approved Budget
Acct. # Account Budget Amendments

as follows:
Amended
Budget

47210 Estimated Revenues
ABE o $13,614.19 $13,614.19

Total Estimated
Funds AvaiJable o $13,614.19 $13,614.19
Estimated Expenditures 0

71189
721 16
72161
72308
72355
72428
75201
75202
75204

Director Salary
Teacher Salaries
Secr~tary's Salary
Consultants
Travel I

Inst. Materials
Soc. Security
Handling Chg. and Admn.
State Retirement

$ 219.65 $ 219.65
7,590.00 7,590.00

60.35 60.35
1,240.00 1,240.00

554.94 554.94
1,386.00 1,386.00

651.37 651.37
549.73 549.73

1,362.15 1,362.15
TotaJ Estimated
-Expenditures $13,614.19 $13,614.19

SECTION 2. BE LT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of county' Commissioner.s of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO T~IERULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

"
"-

~\~J~~ .
I;",,?)}n7 ,,/? / /LI 13 (~(;~.f/'

~
J.. ., Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Earl Wright that the fore-
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ------DaVld McAlpln . Upon be ing put to a ro 11 ca lI vote,
motion carrjed

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

/~I~;U/~t!tk~
Kerr§ Killebrew, County Executive

t/2)


